The REAL DEAL program is for all active full-time and part-time employees and their eligible dependents (volunteers are not eligible). It
is a reciprocal program with participating Colorado Ski Country USA members that allows employees to visit other winter resorts within
Colorado. Employees can enjoy complimentary skiing/snowboarding with a voucher and their ASC ski pass. Dependants are eligible
for 50% off the daily ticket window price with a Real Deal Voucher and an ASC dependent pass. Eligible dependents are defined as a
spouse or child entitled to an ASC dependent pass. Vouchers cannot be obtained more than 7 days in advance.

1. Bring your current 2023-2024 ASC ski pass or a previous employee pass to your mountain administrator or HR office and pick up
your voucher (See list below).
2. Take your authorized Real Deal voucher and your ASC ski pass and/or photo id to the ticket office at the mountain/resort you are

visiting

3. If ASC mountains are not open, the participating resorts that are open may charge up to a $10.00 fee. Blackout dates may apply

4. Have fun!

Location

Parent Company (117 ABC)
Aspen Mountain

Aspen Ski School

Aspen Highlands

Aspen Highlands Ski School
Snowmass Ski School
Snowmass Admin
Snowmass GTO

Aspen Highlands HR

TLN, RLN

Riverside/Basalt

Two Creeks

Limelight Snowmass
Limelight Aspen

Buttermilk Admin

Limelight Denver

Contact

Mindy Landis

Joyce Hardy

Khyle McCann

Beth Madsen
Michelle Tsou
Treehouse

Amity Brereton-Preis
Talia Fagan

Tim Bixler

Madison Davidson
Corinda Smith-Taylor
Caroline Heivly

Extension

x7000
x3502

x3541
x3011
x3090
x4733
x4550
x4510
x7700
x6397
x7400
x7653

Patty Torreblanca 970-924-5110

Jess Vysoky
Janisha Williams
Mara Wilner

970-925-5814

x2800

720-592-1458

Arapahoe Basin
Copper Mountain
Echo Mountain
Eldora Mountain
Howelsen Hill
Loveland Ski Area
Purgatory at Durango
Powderhorn

Ski Cooper
Steamboat
Telluride

Winter Park Resort
Granby Ranch
Monarch

888-272-7246
866-841-2481
303-325-7347
303-440-8700
970-879-4300
800-736-3754
800-982-6103
970-268-5700
800-707-6114
970-879-6111
970-728-6900
303-316-1564
888-850-4615
719-530-5000

ArapahoeBasin.com
CopperColorado.com
Echomountainresort.com
Eldora.com
Steamboatsprings.net
Skiloveland.com
Purgatoryresort.com
Powderhorn.com
SkiCooper.com
Steamboat.com
TellurideSkiResort.com
SkiWinterPark.com
Granbyranch.com
skimonarch.com





