

The REAL DEAL program is for all active full-time and part-time employees and their eligible dependents (volunteers are not eligible). It is a reciprocal program with participating Colorado Ski Country USA members that allows employees to visit other winter resorts within Colorado. Employees can enjoy complimentary skiing/snowboarding with a voucher and their ASC ski pass. Dependents are eligible for 50% off the daily ticket window price with a Real Deal Voucher and an ASC dependent pass. Eligible dependents are defined as a spouse or child entitled to an ASC dependent pass. Vouchers cannot be obtained more than 7 days in advance.

HOW IT WORKS

- 1. Bring your current 2023-2024 ASC ski pass or a previous employee pass to your mountain administrator or HR office and pick up your voucher (See list below).
- 2. Take your authorized Real Deal voucher and your ASC ski pass and/or photo id to the ticket office at the mountain/resort you are visiting
- 3. If ASC mountains are not open, the participating resorts that are open may charge up to a \$10.00 fee. Blackout dates may apply
- 4. Have fun!

WHERE TO PICK UP YOUR VOUCHERS

Location	Contact		Extension
Parent Company (117 ABC)	Mindy Landis		x7000
Aspen Mountain	Joyce Hardy		x3502
Aspen Ski School	Khyle McCann		x3541
Aspen Highlands	Beth Madsen		x3011
Aspen Highlands Ski School	Michelle Tsou		x3090
Snowmass Ski School	Treehouse		x4733
Snowmass Admin	Amity Brereton-Pr	eis	x4550
Snowmass GTO	Talia Fagan		x4510
Aspen Highlands HR	Tim Bixler		x7700
TLN, RLN	Madison Davidson	1	x6397
Riverside/Basalt	Corinda Smith-Tay	lor	x7400
Two Creeks	Caroline Heivly		x7653
Limelight Snowmass	Patty Torreblanca	970-92	
Limelight Aspen	Jess Vysoky	970-92	5-5814
Buttermilk Admin	Janisha Williams		x2800
Limelight Denver	Mara Wilner	720-592	2-1458

PARTICIPATING SKI AREAS

Arapahoe Basin	888-272-7246	ArapahoeBasin.com
Copper Mountain	866-841-2481	CopperColorado.com
Echo Mountain	303-325-7347	Echomountainresort.com
Eldora Mountain	303-440-8700	Eldora.com
Howelsen Hill	970-879-4300	Steamboatsprings.net
Loveland Ski Area	800-736-3754	Skiloveland.com
Purgatory at Durango	800-982-6103	Purgatoryresort.com
Powderhorn	970-268-5700	Powderhorn.com
Ski Cooper	800-707-6114	SkiCooper.com
Steamboat	970-879-6111	Steamboat.com
Telluride	970-728-6900	TellurideSkiResort.com
Winter Park Resort	303-316-1564	SkiWinterPark.com
Granby Ranch	888-850-4615	Granbyranch.com
Monarch	719-530-5000	skimonarch.com